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June 13, 2022 

Mr. Scott Tuma 
Project Manager 
Project Management 
City of League City 
300 West Walker Street 
League City, Texas 77573 

 
Re: Bid Tabulation and Letter of Recommendation 20-055 
 Glen Cove Lift Station Rehabilitation WW1901D 
 Bid Number:  ITB 22-007 
 City of League City, Texas  

Mr. Tuma, 

Bids for the above referenced project were opened and read at 2:00 p.m. on June 7, 2022, at the office of the 
Purchasing Manager of League City. A summary of the total nine (9) bids received is included:  

Bidder Grand Total Bid 

No. Calendar 

Days to 

Compete Job 

   
Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. $1,759,705.00 320 
CSE W-Industries, Inc. $1,868,432.62 335 
Pioneer Construction Services, LLC $1,923,946.00 360 
ZeusCon, LLC $1,953,944.01 300 
Sustanite Support Services, LLC $1,973,700.00 483 
Gilleland Smith Construction, Inc. $1,978,865.00 330 
AR Turnkee Construction Company, Inc. $2,144,885.00 210 
B-5 Construction Company, Inc. $2,365,554.00 380 
RJ Construction Company, Inc. $2,670,000.00 365 

 
The lowest calendar days bid is 210 and based on the “A+B” bidding method described in the General Instruction 
to Bidders, the total base bid for each bidder was adjusted for grading criteria purposes and is presented in 
descending order as follows: 
 

Bidder 

No. of Calendar Days over 

Lowest Calendar Days Bid 

Adjusted Total Base Bid for 

Grading Criteria Purposes Only 

   
1. Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. 110 $1,814,705.00 
2. CSE W-Industries, Inc. 125 $1,930,923.62 
3. ZeusCon, LLC 90 $1,998,944.01 
4. Pioneer Construction Services, LLC 150 $1,998,946.00 
5. Gilleland Smith Construction, Inc. 120 $2,038,865.00 
6. Sustanite Support Services, LLC 273 $2,110,200.00 
7. AR Turnkee Construction Company, Inc. 0 $2,144,885.00 
8. B-5 Construction Company, Inc. 170 $2,450,554.00 
9. RJ Construction Company, Inc. 155 $2,747,500.00 

    

DENNIS W. SANDER, P.E. 

President 

ERIK D. MILLER, P.E. 

Vice President 

WILLIAM T. MANNING, JR., P.E. 

Vice President 
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We have examined the above bids and found them to be complete, in order, with two (2) mathematical errors which 
did not affect the order of the bids. We recommend award of the contract to the low bidder, Matula & Matula 
Construction, Inc. in the amount of $1,759,705.00, which includes the base bid items, supplemental bid items, extra 
unit price items, and allowances.  

 

Sander Engineering Corporation has worked with Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. on a recent project and found 
the quality of their work to be satisfactory.   
 
Attached is a copy of the bid tab summary and bid tabulation. 
 
Should you have any questions or require additional information, don’t hesitate to contact us. 
 
 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
 
René G. Hurtado, P.E. 
Project Manager 

Respectfully, 
 
 
 
Rene G. Hurtado, P



Total Base Bid Items Amount 1,538,235.00$           1,657,516.92$         1,725,696.00$     1,749,236.51$   1,706,000$       

Total Supplemental Bid Items Amount 138,970.00$              134,406.70$            121,750.00$        128,207.50$      150,450$          

Total Extra Unit Price Items Amount 45,000.00$                45,000.00$              45,000.00$          45,000.00$        45000

Total Allowances

Grand Total Bid 1,759,705.00$           1,868,423.62$         * 1,923,946.00$     1,953,944.01$   * 1,973,700.00$  

Number of Calendar Days 320 335 360 300 483

* Denotes mathematical error

DESCRIPTION

BIDDERS

BID TABULATION SUMMARY - TOP FIVE (5) BIDDERS

Project: Glen Cove Lift Station Rehabilitation WW1901D

Owner: City of League City

Public Bid Opening: June 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM

Bid Opening Location: Office of the Purchasing Manager of League City

Sec Job No.: 20-055

Matula & Matula 

Construction, Inc.

CSE W-Industries, 

Inc.

Pioneer 

Construction 

Services, LLC

ZeusCon, LLC
Sustanite Support 

Services, LLC



Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. CSE W-Industries, Inc. Pioneer Construction Services, LLC ZeusCon, LLC Sustanite Support Services, LLC

9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 243 2339 Commerce St., Suite 174 8000 Berwyn Drive

Base Bid Items

1 Mobilization, including bonds and insurance L.S. 1 50,000.00$                             50,000.00$             60,000.00$                         60,000.00$             72,916.00$                         72,916.00$             75,000.00$                         75,000.00$                   72,000.00$                         72,000.00$             68,240.00$                         68,240.00$             

2 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan L.S. 1 5,000.00$                               5,000.00$               2,750.00$                           2,750.00$               4,000.00$                           4,000.00$               3,500.00$                           3,500.00$                     5,000.00$                           5,000.00$               1,000.00$                           1,000.00$               

3 Required by-pass pumping system L.S. 1 110,000.00$                           110,000.00$           120,000.00$                       120,000.00$           100,000.00$                       100,000.00$           150,000.00$                       150,000.00$                 120,000.00$                       120,000.00$           120,000.00$                       120,000.00$           

4 Grit removal and disposal from wet well TN 25 900.00$                                  22,500.00$             350.00$                              8,750.00$               350.00$                              8,750.00$               520.00$                              13,000.00$                   800.00$                              20,000.00$             500.00$                              12,500.00$             

5 Selective demolition L.S. 1 100,000.00$                           100,000.00$           66,500.00$                         66,500.00$             56,000.00$                         56,000.00$             180,000.00$                       180,000.00$                 145,208.48$                       145,208.48$           40,000.00$                         40,000.00$             

6 Structural Modifications to the existing dry-pit L.S. 1 130,000.00$                           130,000.00$           80,000.00$                         80,000.00$             192,000.00$                       192,000.00$           180,000.00$                       180,000.00$                 130,954.47$                       130,954.47$           210,260.00$                       210,260.00$           

7 Modifications to existing wet well L.S. 1 25,000.00$                             25,000.00$             20,000.00$                         20,000.00$             80,000.00$                         80,000.00$             45,000.00$                         45,000.00$                   28,681.65$                         28,681.65$             100,000.00$                       100,000.00$           

8 Submersible pump including all required appurtenances Ea. 3 100,000.00$                           300,000.00$           125,530.00$                       376,590.00$           115,972.00$                       347,916.00$           75,000.00$                         225,000.00$                 120,000.00$                       360,000.00$           100,000.00$                       300,000.00$           

9 Access hatch with safety grate (proposed wet well) Ea. 3 4,000.00$                               12,000.00$             5,292.00$                           15,876.00$             5,000.00$                           15,000.00$             7,000.00$                           21,000.00$                   4,137.86$                           12,413.58$             10,000.00$                         30,000.00$             

10 Rework existing access hatch (existing wet well) Ea. 1 5,000.00$                               5,000.00$               5,200.00$                           5,200.00$               9,000.00$                           9,000.00$               3,000.00$                           3,000.00$                     6,206.79$                           6,206.79$               10,000.00$                         10,000.00$             

11 Risers and discharge piping incl. all appurtenances L.S 1 235,000.00$                           235,000.00$           245,575.00$                       245,575.00$           285,600.00$                       285,600.00$           250,000.00$                       250,000.00$                 347,022.01$                       347,022.01$           300,000.00$                       300,000.00$           

12 18” vent pipe  incl. all appurtenances Ea. 2 20,000.00$                             40,000.00$             17,500.00$                         35,000.00$             9,000.00$                           18,000.00$             18,000.00$                         36,000.00$                   21,534.29$                         43,068.58$             15,000.00$                         30,000.00$             

13 Connect discharge piping to existing force main L.S. 1 8,000.00$                               8,000.00$               11,000.00$                         11,000.00$             5,000.00$                           5,000.00$               25,000.00$                         25,000.00$                   16,280.95$                         16,280.95$             20,000.00$                         20,000.00$             

14 Coat existing dry-pit (proposed wet well) S.F. 3170 32.00$                                    101,440.00$           30.30$                                96,051.00$             25.45$                                80,676.50$             21.20$                                67,204.00$                   35.00$                                110,950.00$           28.39$                                90,000.00$             

15 Coat existing wet well S.F. 2870 32.00$                                    91,840.00$             31.40$                                90,118.00$             26.41$                                75,796.70$             21.60$                                61,992.00$                   35.00$                                100,450.00$           33.10$                                95,000.00$             

16 Elevated platform for electrical equipment L.S. 1 60,000.00$                             60,000.00$             56,000.00$                         56,000.00$             125,000.00$                       125,000.00$           50,000.00$                         50,000.00$                   35,000.00$                         35,000.00$             75,000.00$                         75,000.00$             

17 Electrical improvements L.S 1 200,000.00$                           200,000.00$           244,325.00$                       244,325.00$           135,361.72$                       135,361.72$           330,000.00$                       330,000.00$                 190,000.00$                       190,000.00$           200,000.00$                       200,000.00$           

18 Start-up and testing L.S. 1 2,500.00$                               2,500.00$               2,000.00$                           2,000.00$               4,500.00$                           4,500.00$               5,000.00$                           5,000.00$                     2,500.00$                           2,500.00$               2,000.00$                           2,000.00$               

19 Site cleanup and restoration L.S 1 2,500.00$                               2,500.00$               2,500.00$                           2,500.00$               1,500.00$                           1,500.00$               5,000.00$                           5,000.00$                     3,500.00$                           3,500.00$               2,000.00$                           2,000.00$               

Subtotal Base Bid Itmes 1,500,780.00$        1,538,235.00$        1,617,016.92$        -$                                    1,725,696.00$              1,749,236.51$        1,706,000.00$        

Supplemental Bid Items

S1 Allowance to modify the proposed improvements L.S. 1 50,000.00$                             50,000.00$             50,000.00$                         50,000.00$             50,000.00$                         50,000.00$             50,000.00$                         50,000.00$                   50,000.00$                         50,000.00$             50,000.00$                         50,000.00$             

S2 3" Concrete repair mortar for interior of wet well S.F. 2870 20.00$                                    57,400.00$             28.60$                                82,082.00$             26.41$                                75,796.70$             20.00$                                57,400.00$                   25.00$                                71,750.00$             30.00$                                86,100.00$             

S3 Additional 1/2" concrete repair mortar for interior of wet well 1435 7.50$                                      10,762.50$             4.80$                                  6,888.00$               6.00$                                  8,610.00$               10.00$                                14,350.00$                   4.50$                                  6,457.50$               10.00$                                14,350.00$             

Subtotal Supplemental Bid Items 118,162.50$           138,970.00$           134,406.70$           121,750.00$                 128,207.50$           150,450.00$           

Extra Unit Price Items

E1 Extra Excavation (Hand) C.Y. 50 15.00$                                    750.00$                  15.00$                                750.00$                  15.00$                                750.00$                  15.00$                                750.00$                        15.00$                                750.00$                  15.00$                                750.00$                  

E2 Remove and dispose of silt/sand from interior of G.S.T. No. 2 MH 150 35.00$                                    5,250.00$               35.00$                                5,250.00$               35.00$                                5,250.00$               35.00$                                5,250.00$                     35.00$                                5,250.00$               70.00$                                10,500.00$             

E3 Dehumidification for interior coating of G.S.T. No. 1 MH 150 25.00$                                    3,750.00$               25.00$                                3,750.00$               25.00$                                3,750.00$               25.00$                                3,750.00$                     25.00$                                3,750.00$               50.00$                                7,500.00$               

E4 Dehumidification for interior coating of G.S.T. No. 2 C.Y. 50 40.00$                                    2,000.00$               40.00$                                2,000.00$               40.00$                                2,000.00$               40.00$                                2,000.00$                     40.00$                                2,000.00$               50.00$                                2,500.00$               

E5 Plate metal repair C.Y. 50 15.00$                                    750.00$                  15.00$                                750.00$                  15.00$                                750.00$                  15.00$                                750.00$                        15.00$                                750.00$                  20.00$                                1,000.00$               

E6 Structural steel and rafter repairs TN 3 4,000.00$                               12,000.00$             5,000.00$                           15,000.00$             4,000.00$                           12,000.00$             4,000.00$                           12,000.00$                   4,000.00$                           12,000.00$             10,000.00$                         30,000.00$             

E7 Bolt & nut set for flush manway of G.S.T. No. 1 C.Y. 20 350.00$                                  7,000.00$               500.00$                              10,000.00$             350.00$                              7,000.00$               350.00$                              7,000.00$                     350.00$                              7,000.00$               1,000.00$                           20,000.00$             

Glen Cove Lift Station Rehabilitation WW1901D

Bid Tabulation

Note:  A total of nine (9) bids were recived. Tabulated bids are divided as top five (5) bidders and bottom four (4) bidders. 

 Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost 11500 Charles Rd122 West Way, Suite 325

TOP FIVE (5) BIDDERS

Amount Bid

Lake Jackson, TX 77566 Houston, TX 77024

Unit Price Amount Bid

Houston, TX 77037

Unit Price

Houston, TX 77002

Amount BidUnit PriceAmount BidUnit Price

Bid Opening: June 7, 2022 @ 2:00 PM

Amount Bid Unit Price

 Houston, TX 77041 

QuantityItem Amount BidDescription Unit Unit Price

Sander Engineering Corp.
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Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. CSE W-Industries, Inc. Pioneer Construction Services, LLC ZeusCon, LLC Sustanite Support Services, LLC

9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 243 2339 Commerce St., Suite 174 8000 Berwyn Drive Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost 11500 Charles Rd122 West Way, Suite 325

Amount Bid

Lake Jackson, TX 77566 Houston, TX 77024

Unit Price Amount Bid

Houston, TX 77037

Unit Price

Houston, TX 77002

Amount BidUnit PriceAmount BidUnit Price

Bid Opening: June 7, 2022 @ 2:00 PM

Amount Bid Unit Price

 Houston, TX 77041 

QuantityItem Amount BidDescription Unit Unit Price

Subtotal Extra Unit Price Items 31,500.00$             37,500.00$             31,500.00$             31,500.00$                   31,500.00$             72,250.00$             

Allowance Items

A1 L.S. 1 20,000.00$                             20,000.00$             20,000.00$                         20,000.00$             20,000.00$                         20,000.00$             20,000.00$                         20,000.00$                   20,000.00$                         20,000.00$             20,000.00$                         20,000.00$             

A2 L.S. 1 25,000.00$                             25,000.00$             25,000.00$                         25,000.00$             25,000.00$                         25,000.00$             25,000.00$                         25,000.00$                   25,000.00$                         25,000.00$             25,000.00$                         25,000.00$             

Subtotal Allowance Items 45,000.00$             45,000.00$             45,000.00$             45,000.00$                   45,000.00$             45,000.00$             

Total Base Bid 1,500,780.00$        Total Base Bid Amount 1,538,235.00$        Total Base Bid Amount 1,617,016.92$        Total Base Bid Amount 1,725,696.00$              Total Base Bid Amount 1,749,236.51$        Total Base Bid Amount 1,706,000.00$        

Total Supplemental Bid 118,162.50$           Total Supplemental Bid 138,970.00$           Total Supplemental Bid 134,406.70$           Total Supplemental Bid 121,750.00$                 Total Supplemental Bid 128,207.50$           Total Supplemental Bid 150,450.00$           

Total Extra Unit Price 31,500.00$             Total Extra Unit Price 37,500.00$             Total Extra Unit Price 31,500.00$             Total Extra Unit Price 31,500.00$                   Total Extra Unit Price 31,500.00$             Total Extra Unit Price 72,250.00$             

Total Allowance 45,000.00$             Total Allowance 45,000.00$             Total Allowance 45,000.00$             Total Allowance 45,000.00$                   Total Allowance 45,000.00$             Total Allowance 45,000.00$             

5% Contigency (base bid) 75,039$                  
Grand Total 1,770,481.50$        Grand Total 1,759,705.00$        Grand Total 1,827,923.62$        Grand Total 1,923,946.00$              Grand Total 1,953,944.01$        Grand Total 1,973,700.00$        

Note: total bid amount shown in "red" denotes mathematical error. 

Sander Engineering Corp.
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Gilleland Snith Construction, Inc. AR Turnkee Construction B-5 Construciton Company, Inc. ZeusCon, LLC

P.O. Box 1488 2339 Commerce St., Suite 174

Base Bid Items

1 Mobilization, including bonds and insurance L.S. 1 50,000.00$                            50,000.00$            75,000.00$                         75,000.00$            77,000.00$                         77,000.00$            82,257.00$                         82,257.00$            50,000.00$                         50,000.00$            

2 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan L.S. 1 5,000.00$                              5,000.00$              500.00$                             500.00$                 5,000.00$                          5,000.00$              10,030.00$                         10,030.00$            5,000.00$                          5,000.00$              

3 Required by-pass pumping system L.S. 1 110,000.00$                          110,000.00$          200,000.00$                       200,000.00$          45,000.00$                         45,000.00$            384,663.00$                       384,663.00$          300,000.00$                       300,000.00$          

4 Grit removal and disposal from wet well TN 25 900.00$                                 22,500.00$            100.00$                             2,500.00$              1,000.00$                          25,000.00$            626.40$                             15,660.00$            1,000.00$                          25,000.00$            

5 Selective demolition L.S. 1 100,000.00$                          100,000.00$          430,000.00$                       430,000.00$          125,000.00$                       125,000.00$          209,770.00$                       209,770.00$          120,000.00$                       120,000.00$          

6 Structural Modifications to the existing dry-pit L.S. 1 130,000.00$                          130,000.00$          100,000.00$                       100,000.00$          290,000.00$                       290,000.00$          200,971.00$                       200,971.00$          498,725.00$                       498,725.00$          

7 Modifications to existing wet well L.S. 1 25,000.00$                            25,000.00$            25,000.00$                         25,000.00$            101,000.00$                       101,000.00$          51,651.00$                         51,651.00$            45,000.00$                         45,000.00$            

8 Submersible pump including all required appurtenances Ea. 3 100,000.00$                          300,000.00$          75,000.00$                         225,000.00$          177,000.00$                       531,000.00$          115,706.00$                       347,118.00$          115,000.00$                       345,000.00$          

9 Access hatch with safety grate (proposed wet well) Ea. 3 4,000.00$                              12,000.00$            5,000.00$                          15,000.00$            11,000.00$                         33,000.00$            1,000.00$                          3,000.00$              10,000.00$                         30,000.00$            

10 Rework existing access hatch (existing wet well) Ea. 1 5,000.00$                              5,000.00$              5,000.00$                          5,000.00$              21,000.00$                         21,000.00$            27,724.00$                         27,724.00$            10,000.00$                         10,000.00$            

11 Risers and discharge piping incl. all appurtenances L.S 1 235,000.00$                          235,000.00$          200,000.00$                       200,000.00$          45,000.00$                         45,000.00$            300,619.00$                       300,619.00$          400,000.00$                       400,000.00$          

12 18” vent pipe  incl. all appurtenances Ea. 2 20,000.00$                            40,000.00$            1,000.00$                          2,000.00$              61,000.00$                         122,000.00$          16,903.00$                         33,806.00$            18,000.00$                         36,000.00$            

13 Connect discharge piping to existing force main L.S. 1 8,000.00$                              8,000.00$              5,000.00$                          5,000.00$              11,000.00$                         11,000.00$            45,212.00$                         45,212.00$            10,000.00$                         10,000.00$            

14 Coat existing dry-pit (proposed wet well) S.F. 3170 32.00$                                   101,440.00$          30.00$                               95,100.00$            31.00$                               98,270.00$            25.30$                               80,201.00$            50.00$                               158,500.00$          

15 Coat existing wet well S.F. 2870 32.00$                                   91,840.00$            30.00$                               86,100.00$            30.50$                               87,535.00$            25.40$                               72,898.00$            50.00$                               143,500.00$          

16 Elevated platform for electrical equipment L.S. 1 60,000.00$                            60,000.00$            50,000.00$                         50,000.00$            75,000.00$                         75,000.00$            71,192.00$                         71,192.00$            55,000.00$                         55,000.00$            

17 Electrical improvements L.S 1 200,000.00$                          200,000.00$          250,000.00$                       250,000.00$          211,000.00$                       211,000.00$          193,269.00$                       193,269.00$          200,000.00$                       200,000.00$          

18 Start-up and testing L.S. 1 2,500.00$                              2,500.00$              500.00$                             500.00$                 7,000.00$                          7,000.00$              3,625.00$                          3,625.00$              5,000.00$                          5,000.00$              

19 Site cleanup and restoration L.S 1 2,500.00$                              2,500.00$              1,000.00$                          1,000.00$              11,000.00$                         11,000.00$            5,000.00$                          5,000.00$              10,000.00$                         10,000.00$            

Subtotal Base Bid Itmes 1,500,780.00$       1,767,700.00$       1,920,805.00$       -$                                   2,138,666.00$       2,446,725.00$       

Supplemental Bid Items

S1 Allowance to modify the proposed improvements L.S. 1 50,000.00$                            50,000.00$            50,000.00$                         50,000.00$            50,000.00$                         50,000.00$            50,000.00$                         50,000.00$            50,000.00$                         50,000.00$            

S2 3" Concrete repair mortar for interior of wet well S.F. 2870 20.00$                                   57,400.00$            27.00$                               77,490.00$            30.00$                               86,100.00$            28.90$                               82,943.00$            30.00$                               86,100.00$            

S3 Additional 1/2" concrete repair mortar for interior of wet well 1435 7.50$                                     10,762.50$            5.00$                                 7,175.00$              8.00$                                 11,480.00$            7.00$                                 10,045.00$            5.00$                                 7,175.00$              

Subtotal Supplemental Bid Items 118,162.50$          134,665.00$          147,580.00$          142,988.00$          143,275.00$          

Extra Unit Price Items

E1 Extra Excavation (Hand) C.Y. 50 15.00$                                   750.00$                 15.00$                               750.00$                 15.00$                               750.00$                 15.00$                               750.00$                 50.00$                               2,500.00$              

E2 Remove and dispose of silt/sand from interior of G.S.T. No. 2 MH 150 35.00$                                   5,250.00$              35.00$                               5,250.00$              35.00$                               5,250.00$              35.00$                               5,250.00$              35.00$                               5,250.00$              

E3 Dehumidification for interior coating of G.S.T. No. 1 MH 150 25.00$                                   3,750.00$              25.00$                               3,750.00$              25.00$                               3,750.00$              25.00$                               3,750.00$              25.00$                               3,750.00$              

E4 Dehumidification for interior coating of G.S.T. No. 2 C.Y. 50 40.00$                                   2,000.00$              40.00$                               2,000.00$              40.00$                               2,000.00$              48.00$                               2,400.00$              40.00$                               2,000.00$              

E5 Plate metal repair C.Y. 50 15.00$                                   750.00$                 15.00$                               750.00$                 15.00$                               750.00$                 35.00$                               1,750.00$              50.00$                               2,500.00$              

E6 Structural steel and rafter repairs TN 3 4,000.00$                              12,000.00$            4,000.00$                          12,000.00$            4,000.00$                          12,000.00$            4,000.00$                          12,000.00$            4,000.00$                          12,000.00$            

Amount Bid Unit Price Amount BidAmount Bid Unit Price Amount Bid Unit Price Amount Bid Unit Price

 Houston, TX 77292 Magnolia, TX 77353 Houston, TX 77002

Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price

Glen Cove Lift Station Rehabilitation WW1901D

Bid Tabulation

Note:  A total of nine (9) bids were recived. Tabulated bids are divided as top five (5) bidders and bottom four (4) bidders. 

BOTTOM FOUR (4) BIDDERS

 Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost 19840 FM 1093, Suite 10 P.O. Box 925985

Bid Opening: June 7, 2022 @ 2:00 PM Richmond, TX 77407



E7 Bolt & nut set for flush manway of G.S.T. No. 1 C.Y. 20 350.00$                                 7,000.00$              350.00$                             7,000.00$              350.00$                             7,000.00$              650.00$                             13,000.00$            350.00$                             7,000.00$              

Subtotal Extra Unit Price Items 31,500.00$            31,500.00$            31,500.00$            38,900.00$            35,000.00$            

Allowance Items

A1 L.S. 1 20,000.00$                            20,000.00$            20,000.00$                         20,000.00$            20,000.00$                         20,000.00$            20,000.00$                         20,000.00$            20,000.00$                         20,000.00$            

A2 L.S. 1 25,000.00$                            25,000.00$            25,000.00$                         25,000.00$            25,000.00$                         25,000.00$            25,000.00$                         25,000.00$            25,000.00$                         25,000.00$            

Subtotal Allowance Items 45,000.00$            45,000.00$            45,000.00$            45,000.00$            45,000.00$            

Total Base Bid 1,500,780.00$       Total Base Bid Amount 1,767,700.00$       Total Base Bid Amount 1,920,805.00$       Total Base Bid Amount 2,138,666.00$       Total Base Bid Amount 2,446,725.00$       

Total Supplemental Bid 118,162.50$          Total Supplemental Bid 134,665.00$          Total Supplemental Bid 147,580.00$          Total Supplemental Bid 142,988.00$          Total Supplemental Bid 143,275.00$          

Total Extra Unit Price 31,500.00$            Total Extra Unit Price 31,500.00$            Total Extra Unit Price 31,500.00$            Total Extra Unit Price 38,900.00$            Total Extra Unit Price 35,000.00$            

Total Allowance 45,000.00$            Total Allowance 45,000.00$            Total Allowance 45,000.00$            Total Allowance 45,000.00$            Total Allowance 45,000.00$            

5% Contigency (base bid) 75,039$                 

Grand Total 1,770,481.50$       Grand Total 1,978,865.00$       Grand Total 2,144,885.00$       Grand Total 2,365,554.00$       Grand Total 2,670,000.00$       


